RESOLUTION NO. RES 2016-5

THE CITY OF SPRING BRANCH

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SPRING BRANCH, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Branch desires to enter into Interlocal agreements with various County and other Governmental entities and;

WHEREAS, the Commission of the City of Spring Branch, Texas wishes to grant authority to the office of the Mayor to negotiate these agreements and;

WHEREAS, it is the expectation of the Commission of the City of Spring Branch, Texas that such Interlocal agreements be negotiated in good faith and in the best interest of the citizens of Spring Branch.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SPRING BRANCH, TEXAS that the office of the Mayor is hereby authorized to negotiate Interlocal agreements on behalf of the City Commission of Spring Branch, Texas and the citizens thereof.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SPRING BRANCH ON THIS, THE DAY OF F36 MARY, 2016.

CITY OF SPRING BRANCH

James Mayer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bambi Mayer City Secretar